Features
• Five E&M signaling types are supported: Type I, Type II, Type III, Type IV, and Type V
• Jumpers selectable for Type I, II, III, IV, V or Tx only
• TO (Transmit Only) supported
• A-side and B-side supported: A-side is exchange side; B-side is carrier side
• User programmable A-law or μ-law coding
• User programmable loss adjustment
• User programmable balance 600/900 ohm impedance

P a g e  2  Quad E&M card for QX3440
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering information
Description
CXR’s QEMA plug-in card is designed for the QX3440. E&M provide user selectable A-law or m-law coding.
The QX3440 QEMA card requires an external cable to support 4-RJ45 ports for connecting to PBX tie lines,
carrier facilities, or 4-wire modems. Each RJ45 port has 8 pins supporting the following signaling and
transmission pairs: E/M, SG/SB, T/R, and T1/R1.
The card can configure different types, A/B side and 2/4 wire options by jump location. Users can utilize
additional jumpers enclosed in the package for Type I, II, III, IV, V and TO (Transmit Only) signaling options.
Type TO provides dedicated 4-wire transmit and receive paths to lease-line modem equipment. There are
choices of two side: Using A side mode, the card can operate as switching equipment. Using B side mode,
the card can operate as channel equipment. There are 3 diagnostic functions supported: off hook test,
loopback test, and LED display bit for signaling monitoring. Moreover, users could have LEDs provide chan-
nel setting and channel status indicators.
NOTE
The jumper version QEMA card has to work with QX3440 controller firmware v8.30.01 or up to support:
a) 0.1dB step gain adjustment
b) software configurable signaling bits
c) trunk condition setting
d) diagnostic functions
e) side/wire/signaling/power display
Model Description Note
QX3440-QEM-xW-s-Tn
4 E&M 4 wire Voice Interface, plug-in module use
mini slot of QX3440-C only , include cable DB25M
to 4 RJ45. complied with IEEE1613 standard.
x=2 or 4 wires, s = Side A or B, n = Type 1 to 5
Ex :  QX34DD-QEM--4W-A-T5 = 4W, side A, type5 .
For QX3440 and QX3440C
Not applicable to ±24Vdc
powered main units.
QX34DD-QEMA-4w-A-Tn
Jumper selectable: 2/4 WIRE; A/B side Quad E&M
voice card, complied with IEEE1613 standard.
Indicate Tn for type (1,2,3,4 or 5).
For QX3440E
Not applicable to ±24Vdc
powered main units.
P a g e  3  Quad E&M card for QX3440
__________________________________________________________________________________________________